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DCS Full Report OVERALL
Institute ID: IR17-1-2-13449
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Status: Submitted Edited: Yes
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 360 360 360
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 125 125 -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs of all  No. of Male No. of Female Total Within State (Including male Outside State (Including male  Outside Country (Including male
years) Students Students Students & female) & female) & female)
UG 877 670 1547 1538 9 0
PG 132 85 217 214 3 0

Placement & Higher Studies

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2012-13

360

Economically Backward (Including
male & female)

135

38

2011-12

Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including
male & female)

1139

155

1m
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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year students

Year admitted in the year
(2010- 284

11)

(2011- 339

12)

(2012- 340

13)

Academic
Year

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

No. of students admitted Academic

(Lateral Entry) Year

15 (2013-
14)

16 (2014-
15)

18 (2015-
16)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year students admitted in the

Year year
(2012-13) 44
(2013-14) 109

(2014-15) 105

Entrepreneurship

Academic
Year

(2013-14)
(2014-15)

(2015-16)
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No. of students graduating in minimum No. of students placed through

stipulated time

283

330

332

No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated

time

44

85

82

campus placement

44 300000 (three lakhs)
102 325000 (three lakhs twenty five
thousand)
100 325000 (three lakhs twenty five
thousand)
No. of students placed through campus Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in
placement Rs.)
1 300000(three lakhs) 1
2 325000(three lakhs twenty five thousand) 2
1 325000(three lakhs twenty five thousand) 2

Median salary of placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): @

Top University Admission Data

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

No. of students selected for
Higher Studies
23

38

20

No. of students selected for Higher
Studies

2111
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No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16:
No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Faculty Details

# Name Age Designation Gender
1 G MADHAVI 34 Assistant Professor Female
2 Vana Laxmi Prasad 26 Assistant Professor Male
3 A GANGADHAR 33 Assistant Professor Male
4 A Padmaja 37 Assistant Professor Female
5 A Siva Sankara Naik 31 Assistant Professor Male
6 AV Papa Rao 38 Assistant Professor Male
7 ABDUL KHURSHID 24 Assistant Professor Male
8 ANIL W 32 Assistant Professor Male
9 ASAD HUSSIAN 32 Assistant Professor Male

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Qualification

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Experience (In Months)
107

24

120

121

40

180

12

72

43

311
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

ASN CHAKRAVATHI

B Dharmarao

B Durga Raju

B GOWRI NAIDU

B NALINI

B R AMBEDKAR

B T KRISHNA

B TIRUMALA RAO

BAMMIDI SIDDA VENKATA SAlI ARAVIND BABU
C NEELIMA DEVI

CH BINDHU MADHURI

CH VENKATA RAMANA
CHANAMALLU SRINIVASARAO
CHINA RAJU MANDA
Chinthada Koteswara rao

D APPARAO

D DAVULURI RAJYA LAKSHMI
D JAGAN MOHAN

D RAJESH

D SHILPA

D VEERA BRAHMAM

G APPALANAIDU

G BABU RAO

G DIVYA

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

36

32

29

25

33

27

40

39

24

34

36

31

46

27

27

33

48

26

31

24

24

34

31

24
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Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

MCA

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

173

120

36

40

96

61

192

90

108

150

57

288

30

24

96

282

18

72

24

156

96

11

411
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34 G JAYA SUMA 40 Professor Female Ph.D 198
35 G Naga Raju 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 180
36 G P Raju 45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 120
37 G Prashanthi 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 96
38 G Saraswathi 57 Professor Female Ph.D 393
39 G Suvarna Lakshmi 42 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 236
40 G SWAMI NAIDU 41 Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor Male Ph.D 189
41 | SRI PHANI SUSHMA 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 84
42 J Sucharitha 36 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 120
43 JALLU SATEESH 28 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36
44 K P Balaraju 29 Assistant Professor Male M.A 72
45 K Sobhan Babu 41 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 192
46 K SRIKANTH 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 54
47 K SRINIVAS PRASAD 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84
48 K Swathi 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc(Phy) 18
49 KV NAIDU 53 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 317
50 KV RAJU 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 54
51 KAMALESH KUMAR SHARMA 23 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 6
52 KOLLU VENKATA SATYANARAYANA 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 60
53 KOTA CHANDRA BHUSHAN RAO 46 Professor Male Ph.D 288
54 L KRISHNA CHAITANYA 24 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 4
55 M KOMALESWARA RAO 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 60
56 M RAJ KUMAR 28 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 12
57 M RAJESHWARA RAO 27 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 18

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 5/11
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M Sowbhagya Lakshmi
MAHASWETA CHANDA
MAMIDIPAKA HEMA

N BALAJI

N KRISHNA SUMANTH
N MOHAN RAO

N VENKATESH

P ARUNA KUMARU

P ESWAR

P L Sunand

P PAVAN KUMAR

P SAI MANI

P SIVA NAGARAJU

P Sridevi

P SRINEEVASULU REDDY
Pynam Venkateswarlu
R B M KRISHNA

R KOMALA

R RAJESWARA RAO

R ROJESPANDANA

R S S JYOTHI

R Santharao

RAVVA GURUNADHA

RDDV SIVARAM

29

23

37

42

29

44

32

34

26

31

29

22

25

38

28

26

25

27

40

33

33

37

39

35
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Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

M.Sc.

B.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

MBA

M.Tech

B.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.A

M.Tech

M.Tech

60

14

168

264

48

264

104

110

41

84

65

18

168

26

18

17

187

72

72

108

120

132

6/11



1/28/2017

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

S Janaki Rama Naidu

S Krishna veni

S RADHA KRISHNA

S Suresh

SAMSANI SUREKHA
SHAIK HUSSAIN VALI
SHAIK KARIMULLA
SHAIK SHAMA

SRI DURGA

SURAGALA ASHOK

T LAKSHMANA KISHORE
T Sireesha

T SIVA RAMA KRISHNA
TUMMLA SURYANARAYANA MURTHY
U Venugopalam

V MANI KUMAR

V NARAYANA RAO

V S Vakula
VEERAGANTA VIJAYASHANTHI
VEMU SREENIVASULU

Y AMARDEEP

Y Chittemma

Y Srinivasa Kishore Babu

Y VENU GOPAL
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Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male
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M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.A

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.A

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

87

36

208

36
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86

92

84

45

160

16

72

180

132

120

72

135

72

243

84

46

180

12

7M1
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Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and

allied services)

Women Diversity

502000 (FIVE LAKHS TWO THOUSAND)

13881950 (ONE CRORE THIRTY EIGHT
LAKHS EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED FIFTY)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

99910 (SIX CRORE EIGHTY THREE LAKHS
NINTY THOUSAND AND EIGHT HUNDRED
THIRTY SEVEN)

68390837 (SIX CRORE EIGHTY THREE
LAKHS NINTY THOUSAND AND EIGHT
HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN)

379481 (THREE LAKHS SEVENTY NINE
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

1009000 (TEN LAKHS NINE THOUSAND)

14125915 (ONE CRORE FOURTY ONE
LAKHS TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED FIFTEEN)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

66212291 (SIX CRORE SIXTY TWO LAKHS
TWELVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINTY
ONE)

66212291 (SIX CRORE SIXTY TWO LAKHS
TWELVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINTY
ONE)

485004 (FOUR LAKHS EIGHTY FIVE
THOUSAND AND FOUR)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2013-14

Utilised Amount

830000 (EIGHT LAKHS THIRT THOUSAND)

11314444 (ONE CRORE THIRTEEN LAKHS
FOURTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED
AND FOURTY FOUR)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

55219910 (FIVE CRORE FIFTY TWO LAKHS
NINETEEN THOUSAND AND NINE HUNDRED
TEN)

55219910 (FIVE CRORE FIFTY TWO LAKHS
NINETEEN THOUSAND AND NINE HUNDRED
TEN)

274599 (TWO LAKHS SEVENTY FOUR
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINTY NINE)
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Calendar Year

No. of Patents Filed

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

No. of Patents Licensed

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData
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2015-16

1400000

Fourteen Lakhs

2015
0
1
0
0
2015-16
0
zero
2014-15
0
0
0
zero
2015-16
0
0

2014

4

1

0

0
2014-15
0
zero

2013-14

3582000

thirty five lakhs eighty two thousand

2014-15

2013

2013-14

Zero

2013-14

911
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Financial Year

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Executive Development Program

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno
1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)
2 Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)
3 Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Format Name

2015-16

zero

2015-16

zZero

2014-15 2013-14
0 0
zero zero
2014-15 2013-14
0 0
0 0
0 0
zero zero

Yes, in all the buildings
Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Download
Download uploaded format
Download uploaded format

Download uploaded format
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https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/EntrepreneurshipDetails/IR17-I-2-13449_EntrepreneurshipDetails_20170124092523.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails/IR17-I-2-13449_ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails_20170124092537.xlsx
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Srno Format Name Download
4 Placement Data (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded format
5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded format
6 Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded format
7 Top University Details (Parameter 3D) Download uploaded format
8 Top University Details (Parameter 5D) Download uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:
http://jntukucev.ac.in/

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 1111


https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/PlacementData/IR17-I-2-13449_PlacementData_20170124092559.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/HigherStudiesData/IR17-I-2-13449_HigherStudiesData_20170124092617.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/SponsoredResearchDetails/IR17-I-2-13449_SponsoredResearchDetails_20170124092643.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails3D/IR17-I-2-13449_TopUniversityDetails3D_20170124092708.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails5D/IR17-I-2-13449_TopUniversityDetails5D_20170124092728.xlsx
http://jntukucev.ac.in/

